BF REC MEN'S 3V 3 BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 2022

BELLE
FOURCHE

CENTER

TEAM NAME

Flint Michigan Tropics
The Fourche Bags
A.M. Lumber

Windy City Warriors
Sons of Arthritis

MANAGER
Tate Hostetter
Stephen Palmer
John Lang Jr.
Brendan Ozuna
TJ Steele

PHONE

605-515-0632
605-641-9532
605-210-3145
605-580-0774
605-210-2310

Games played in the West gym ~ Warmup/game balls provided ~ Members please check in ~ Spectators must WATCH and must
pay/check-in at the front desk to use the rest of the facility. Children 7 and under must be supervised.

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

w2unv2 w2unv2 w2 unv 2

w 2 un 2

N
S
N
S

Wednesday, December 7

Flint Michigan Tropics
Windy City Warriors
Sons of Arthritis
A.M. Lumber

VS.
VS.
VS.
Vs.

The Fourche Bags
Sons of Arthritis
The Fourche Bags
Windy City Warriors

Wednesday, December 14

Flint Michigan Tropics
The Fourche Bags
Sons of Arthritis
The Fourche Bags

VS.
Vs.
VS.
Vs.

Sons of Arthritis
A.M. Lumber
A.M. Lumber

Windy City Warriors

Wednesday, December 21

Windy City Warriors
Sons of Arthritis
Windy City Warriors
Flint Michigan Tropics

VS.
Vs.
VS.
Vs.

Flint Michigan Tropics
A.M. Lumber
Sons of Arthritis
The Fourche Bags

Wednesday, December 28

Sons of Arthritis
The Fourche Bags
The Fourche Bags

A.M Lumber

VS.
Vs.
VS.
Vs.

Flint Michigan Tropics
A.M. Lumber
Windy City Warriors
Flint Michigan Tropics

Wednesday, January 4

A.M. Lumber
Flint Michigan Tropics
Windy City Warriors
A.M. Lumber

VS.
Vs.
VS.
Vs.

Windy City Warriors
The Fourche Bags
Sons of Arthritis
Flint Michigan Tropics

Games in Yellow do not count for league standings

30 Minute Time Limit

Home team is listed first on the schedule and will start
with the ball.

Teams get (1) 60 second time out/game and the clock
does not stop.

If you are forfeiting a scheduled game, you must
contact BFRC staff and notify the opposing team.

Teams must call their own game: fouls, out of bounds,
travel, double dribble, jump balls, etc. Teams are
expected to play with sportsmanship and honesty. BF
Rec timers/scorekeepers will NOT be deciding calls.
Unsportsmanlike behavior, cussing, flagrant or abusive
conduct will not be tolerated.

When there is a possession change, the ball must be
taken back behind the 3-point line.

After a basket is made, the other team must "check"
the ball to the opposing team. This must be done
behind the 3-point line.

Scoring: Field goal 2 pts, Three pointer 3pts, Free throw
1 pt.

Fouls are called by the players with honesty and
integrity.

There is no limit on number of fouls per player.

After a non shooting foul, the opposite team takes the
ball out behind the 3-point line.

Fouls committed on an offensive player during the act
of shooting shall be awarded free throws.

7:15
7:15
7:45
7:45

w 2 un 2

Wednesday, January 11

The Fourche Bags
Flint Michigan Tropics
The Fourche Bags
Sons of Arthritis

Vs.
VS.
Vs.
VS.

Sons of Arthritis
Windy City Warriors
A.M. Lumber
Flint Michigan Tropics

Each team must wear matching shirts/colors or pinnies

]
TOURNAMENT
N Ak

Wednesday, January 18

League Tournament ~ Double Elimination ~ Based
on League Standings ~ Winners receive
T-shirts and bragging rights!




