BF REC MEN'S 3 V 3 BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 2022



TEAM NAME
Flint Michigan Tropics
The Fourche Bags
A.M. Lumber
Windy City Warriors
Sons of Arthritis

MANAGER	PHONE
Tate Hostetter	605-515-0632
Stephen Palmer	605-641-9532
John Lang Jr.	605-210-3145
Brendan Ozuna	605-580-0774
TJ Steele	605-210-2310

Games played in the West gym ~ Warmup/game balls provided ~ Members please check in ~ Spectators must WATCH and must pay/check-in at the front desk to use the rest of the facility. Children 7 and under must be supervised.

Wednesday, December 7

7:15	N	Flint Michigan Tropics	vs.	The Fourche Bags
7:15	S	Windy City Warriors	vs.	Sons of Arthritis
7:45	N	Sons of Arthritis	vs.	The Fourche Bags
7:45	S	A.M. Lumber	vs.	Windy City Warriors

Wednesday, December 14

7:15	N	Flint Michigan Tropics	vs.	Sons of Arthritis
7:15	S	The Fourche Bags	vs.	A.M. Lumber
7:45	N	Sons of Arthritis	vs.	A.M. Lumber
7:45	S	The Fourche Bags	vs.	Windy City Warriors

Wednesday, December 21

7:15	N	Windy City Warriors	vs.	Flint Michigan Tropics
7:15	S	Sons of Arthritis	vs.	A.M. Lumber
7:45	N	Windy City Warriors	vs.	Sons of Arthritis
7:45	S	Flint Michigan Tropics	vs.	The Fourche Bags

Wednesday, December 28

7:15	N	Sons of Arthritis	vs.	Flint Michigan Tropics
7:15	S	The Fourche Bags	vs.	A.M. Lumber
7:45	N	The Fourche Bags	vs.	Windy City Warriors
7:45	S	A.M Lumber	vs.	Flint Michigan Tropics

Wednesday, January 4

7:15	N	A.M. Lumber	vs.	Windy City Warriors
7:15	S	Flint Michigan Tropics	vs.	The Fourche Bags
7:45	N	Windy City Warriors	vs.	Sons of Arthritis
7:45	S	A.M. Lumber	vs.	Flint Michigan Tropics

Games in Yellow do not count for league standings

Wednesday, January 11				
7:15	N	The Fourche Bags	vs.	Sons of Arthritis
7:15	S	Flint Michigan Tropics	vs.	Windy City Warriors
7:45	N	The Fourche Bags	vs.	A.M. Lumber
7:45	S	Sons of Arthritis	vs.	Flint Michigan Tropics



30 Minute Time Limit

Home team is listed first on the schedule and will start with the ball.

Teams get (1) 60 second time out/game and the clock does not stop.

If you are forfeiting a scheduled game, you must contact BFRC staff and notify the opposing team.

Teams must call their own game: fouls, out of bounds, travel, double dribble, jump balls, etc. Teams are expected to play with sportsmanship and honesty. BF Rec timers/scorekeepers will NOT be deciding calls. Unsportsmanlike behavior, cussing, flagrant or abusive conduct will not be tolerated.

When there is a possession change, the ball must be taken back behind the 3-point line.

After a basket is made, the other team must "check" the ball to the opposing team. This must be done behind the 3-point line.

Scoring: Field goal 2 pts, Three pointer 3pts, Free throw 1 pt.

Fouls are called by the players with honesty and integrity.

There is no limit on number of fouls per player.

After a non shooting foul, the opposite team takes the ball out behind the 3-point line.

Fouls committed on an offensive player during the act of shooting shall be awarded free throws.

Each team must wear matching shirts/colors or pinnies



Wednesday, January 18

League Tournament ~ Double Elimination ~ Based on League Standings ~ Winners receive T-shirts and bragging rights!